## RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 9

## A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF RED LION, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A MULTI MODAL TRANSPORTATION FUND GRANT

The following action was taken by the Red Lion Borough Council, Red Lion, York County, Pennsylvania:

RESOLVED, that Red Lion Borough of York County hereby requests a Multimodal Transportation Grant of \$200,000 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for the Streetscape and improvements of West Broadway.

Be it further resolved that the Borough Manager is authorized execute the application all documents and agreements between Red Lion Borough and the Commonwealth financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant

I, Dianne Price, duly qualified Secretary of Red Lion Borough, York County, PA, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the majority vote of the Borough Council at a regular meeting held on July 10, 2017 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of Red Lion Borough and remains in effect as of this date.

Adopted this 10th day of July 2017 by the Borough Council of Red Lion Borough, York County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:	BY:
Secretary	Presiden, Red Lion Borough Council